

| PREVAILED | Roll Call No |
|--------------------|--------------|
| FAILED | Ayes |
| WITHDRAWN | Noes |
| RULED OUT OF ORDER | |
| | |

HOUSE MOTION

MR. SPEAKER:

I move that House Bill 1328 be amended to read as follows:

| 1 | Replace the effective date in SECTION 35 with "[EFFECTIVE |
|----|--|
| 2 | JANUARY 1, 2024 (RETROACTIVE)]". |
| 3 | Page 1, line 7, delete "A county" and insert "In addition to the per |
| 4 | diem compensation provided in subsection (a), a county". |
| 5 | Page 2, line 35, after "executed." insert "If a participating unit of |
| 6 | a fire protection territory submits the agreement to establish the |
| 7 | fire protection territory as required under this subsection, each of |
| 8 | the participating units of the fire protection territory shall be |
| 9 | considered to have complied with the requirements of this |
| 10 | subsection.". |
| 11 | Page 16, line 38, delete "the real estate, not exceeding one (1) acre, |
| 12 | that" and insert "includes up to one (1) acre of land immediately |
| 13 | surrounding that dwelling, and any of the following improvements: |
| 14 | (A) Any number of decks, patios, gazebos, or pools. |
| 15 | (B) One (1) additional building that is not part of the |
| 16 | dwelling if the building is predominately used for a |
| 17 | residential purpose and is not used as an investment |
| 18 | property or as a rental property. |
| 19 | (C) One (1) additional residential yard structure other |
| 20 | than a deck, patio, gazebo, or pool.". |
| 21 | Page 16, delete line 39. |

MO132801/DI 125 2024

| 1 | Page 60, line 39, delete "section" and insert "SECTION". |
|---|--|
| 2 | Page 62, line 18, after "taxpayer" insert "for the 2022 assessment |
| 3 | year, for which taxes were first due and payable in 2023,". |
| 4 | Renumber all SECTIONS consecutively. |
| | (Reference is to HB 1328 as printed January 25, 2024.) |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | Representative Snow |

MO132801/DI 125 2024